



GTT joins the United Nations Global Compact

Paris – March 13th 2023. GTT announces it has joined the United Nations Global Compact, the world's largest corporate sustainability initiative.

The United Nations Global Compact is a call to companies around the world to align their operations and strategies with the "Ten principles", which derive from the fundamental texts of the United Nations, in the fields of human rights, labor law, the environment and the fight against corruption. GTT joins the 15,000 companies united within this initiative throughout the world and is committed to promoting the Ten principles and implementing the 17 Sustainable Development Goals¹ of the Global Compact as part of its environmental, social and governance (ESG) policy.

Philippe Berterottière, Chairman and CEO of GTT, declared: "Guided by its "raison d'être", the GTT group puts its technologies at the service of decarbonising, and pursues its mission of contributing to build a sustainable world. We are particularly proud today to join the United Nations Global Compact and thus demonstrate our commitment to a sustainable and responsible economy."

About GTT

GTT is a technological expert in containment systems with cryogenic membranes used to transport and store liquefied gases. For over 50 years, GTT has been designing and providing cutting-edge technologies for a better energy performance, which combine operational efficiency and safety, to equip LNG carriers, floating terminals, land storage, and multi-gas carriers. GTT also develops systems dedicated to the use of LNG as fuel, as well as a full range of services, including digital services in the field of Smart Shipping. The Group is also active in hydrogen through its subsidiary Elogen, which designs and assembles electrolysers notably for the production of green hydrogen.

GTT is listed on Euronext Paris, Compartment A (ISIN FR0011726835 Euronext Paris: GTT) and is notably included in SBF 120, Stoxx Europe 600 and MSCI Small Cap indices.

For more information, visit www.gtt.fr.

Media contact:

press@gtt.fr / +33 (0)1 30 23 48 45

Investor Relations contact:

information-financiere@gtt.fr / + 33 (0)1 30 23 20 87

¹ More information about the 17 SDGS: https://unglobalcompact.org/sdgs/17-global-goals